MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
1
MAC Valves Europe, Inc.
ATEX • Electrical Operation
MAC Valves • Highly Engineered Solutions for the Highest Performing Applications Since 1948
MAC Valves, Inc. Wixom, Michigan • MAC Valves, Inc. Dundee, Michigan • MAC Valves Europe, Inc. Liège, Belgium • MAC Valves Asia, Inc. Taiwan
To 昀椀nd your local distributor, visit www.macvalves.com/distributors

2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
7
How to Order
Body Options
35A - X  X  X - DXXY-0EF
1 2 3 See p.32 for all
solenoid options
1. Body Type 2. Port Size 3. Valve Function / Manifold Type
A Individual inline A 1/8’’ NPT
C 1/8’’ BSPPL
E 1/8’’ BSPTR
A Universal 3-way inline
B 3-way normally closed only inline
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
8
03. MAC 45 Series
Function 5/2 way, direct operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range Vacuum to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) DC (1.8 W - 2.4 W): 80 Nl/min
AC & DC (5.4 W): 150 Nl/min
Ori昀椀ce DC (1.8 W - 2.4 W): 1.7 mm
AC & DC (5.4 W): 2.3 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
For more detailed information about the 45 Series valve, please check
the 45 Series catalogue.
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
93.39 51.15
45A-AC1-DDAE-0EF
9
1
.5
5
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
9
How to Order
Body Options
45A - X  X  X - DXXY-0EF
1 2 3
1. Body Type 2. Port Size 3. Flow Controls • Base Styles
A 4 port body • All side ports
B 5 port body • All side ports
D
4 port body • O ring mount
All bottom ports, no side ports
E
5 port body • O ring mount
3 bottom ports inlet and cylinders • All side ports
F
4 port body • O ring mount
Bottom cylinder ports only • In & Exh side ports
A 1/8’’ NPTF
C 1/8’’ BSPPL
D M5, metric
H
O ring mount ports (D body type
only)
1 No 昀氀ow control
2 With 昀氀ow controls
See p.32 for all
solenoid options
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
10
04. MAC 52 Series
Function 3/2 way, pilot operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range
Internal pilot
External pilot
1.3 to 8 bar
Vacuum to 8 bar
Pilot pressure 1.3 to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) G 1/8’’: 1200 Nl/min
G 1/4’’: 1500 Nl/min
Ori昀椀ce G 1/8’’: 6.6 mm
G 1/4’’: 7.3 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
For more detailed information about the 52 Series valve, please check
the 52 Series catalogue.
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
51.15
52A-11-D0A-DM-DDAE-0EF
9
1
.0
2
149.51
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
11
How to Order
Body Options
52A - X  X - X  X  X - DM-DXXY-0EF
31 42 5 6
1. Spool Type
4. Base Con昀椀guration 6. Pilot Exhaust Type
2. Body Options
5. Internal / External Pilot
3. Port Size & Thread Type In & Cyl.
1 Single operated NC main
2 Double operated NC main
3 Single operated NO main
4 Double operated NO main
0 Inline or manifold body DM Pilot exhaust mu昀툀ed
DP Pilot exhaust piped
1 Inline 3 port
3 Manifold body
4 Inline 3 port with memory spring
6 Manifold body with memory spring
A Internal pilot
B
External pilot • For inline bodies
only
C Common external pilot
0 Manifold body
A 1/8 NPTF
B 1/4 NPTF
C 1/8 BSPPL
D 1/4 BSPPL
E 1/8 BSPTR
F 1/4 BSPTR
See p.32 for all
solenoid options
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
12
05. MAC 53 Series
Function 3/2 way, pilot operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range
Internal pilot
External pilot
1.3 to 8 bar
Vacuum to 8 bar
Pilot pressure 1.3 to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) G 1/4’’: 1700 Nl/min
G 3/8’’: 2000 Nl/min
Ori昀椀ce G 1/4’’: 7.8 mm
G 3/8’’: 8.5 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
53A-10A-DM-DDAE-0EF
1
2
5
.2
8
98.97 51.15
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
13
How to Order
Body Options
53A - X  X  X - DM-DXXY-0EF
1 2 3 4
1. Spool Type
4. Pilot Exhaust Type
2. Pilot Air Options 3. Port Size & Thread Type In & Cyl.
1 Single operated NC main
2 Single operated NO main
5
Single operated NC main
(memory spring)
6
Single operated NO main
(memory spring)
DM Pilot exhaust mu昀툀ed
DP Pilot exhaust piped
A Internal pilot
B Ext. pilot from 10 end
C Ext. pilot from 12 end
0 Valve only
A 1/4’’ NPTF
B 3/8’’ NPTF
C 1/4’’ BSPPL
D 3/8’’ BSPPL
E 1/4’’ BSPTR
F 3/8’’ BSPTR
See p.32 for all
solenoid options
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
14
06. MAC 54 Series
Function 3/2 way, pilot operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range
Internal pilot
External pilot
1.3 to 8 bar
Vacuum to 8 bar
Pilot pressure 1.3 to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) Up to 5100 Nl/min (5.1 Cv)
Ori昀椀ce 13.6 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
1
3
3
.9
9
51.15
54A-AA-000-DM-DDAE-0EF
114.36
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
15
How to Order
Body Options
54A - X  X - X  X  X - DM-DXXY-0EF
1 42 5 63
1. Function
5. Base Type 6. Pilot Exhaust Type4. Base Type and Con昀椀guration
2. Body Type 3. Port Size & Thread Type In & Cyl.
A Single operated NC non plug-in
B Single operated NO non plug-in
0 Base mount valve
A Non plug-in base
DM Pilot exhaust mu昀툀ed
DP Pilot exhaust piped
0 Base mount valve
1 Individual base, side ports
2
Individual base, bottom
cylinder ports (no side cylinder
ports)
A Base mount body - internal pilot
B
Base mount body - external pilot
(12 end)
C
Base mount body - external pilot
(10 end)
0 Base mount valve
A 3/8’’ NPTF
B 1/2’’ NPTF
C 3/4’’ NPTF
D 3/8’’ BSPPL
E 1/2’’ BSPPL
F 3/4’’ BSPPL
G 3/8’’ BSPTR
H 1/2’’ BSPTR
J 3/4’’ BSPTR
See p.32 for all
solenoid options
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
16
07. MAC 400 Series
Function 5/2 way & 5/3 way, pilot operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range
Internal pilot
External pilot
1.3 to 8 bar
Vacuum to 8 bar
Pilot pressure 1.3 to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) 1000 Nl/min (1.0 Cv)
Ori昀椀ce 6.0 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
For more detailed information about the 400 Series valve, please check
the 400 Series catalogue.
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
411A-D0A-DM-DDAE-0EF
9
1
.0
1
161.81 51.15

2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
21
How to Order
Body Options
93A - X  X  X - X  X  X - DM-DXXY-0EF
1 42 53 6 7
1. Valve Function 2. Body Type and Exhaust Option 3. Body / Electrical Options
5. Port Con昀椀guration
A Single operated, single pressure
B Double operated, single pressure
C Single operated, dual pressure
D Double operated, dual pressure
E 3 position, closed center
F 3 position, open center
H 3 position dual pressure, pressure center
J Inline body standard exhaust 0 Inline body
0 Inline body
See p.32 for all
solenoid options
6. Int. / Ext. Pilot
7. Pilot Exhaust Type
J Internal pilot
K External pilot
DM Pilot exhaust mu昀툀ed
DP Pilot exhaust piped
4. Port Size & Thread In. & Cyl.
B 3/8’’ NPTF
C 1/2’’ NPTF
E 3/8’’ BSPPL
F 1/2’’ BSPPL
H 3/8’’ BSPTR
J 1/2’’ BSPTR
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
22
10. MAC 93 Series • MANiFOLD
Function 5/2 way & 5/3 way, pilot operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range
Internal pilot
External pilot
1.3 to 8 bar
Vacuum to 8 bar
Pilot pressure 1.3 to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) 3800 Nl/min (3.8 Cv)
Ori昀椀ce 11.7 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
For more detailed information about the 93 Series valve, please check
the New Technology catalogue.
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
222.59
9
1
.0
0
51.15
93A-ABA-000-DM-DDAE-0EF
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
23
How to Order
Body Options
93A - X  X  X - X  X  X - DM-DXXY-0EF
1 42 53 6 7 See p.32 for all
solenoid options
1. Valve Function
A
Single operated - Single
pressure
B
Double operated - Single
pressure
C Single operated - Dual pressure
D Double operated - Dual pressure
E Double operated - 3 position CC
F Double operated - 3 position OC
G Double operated - 3 position PC
H
Double operated - 3 position
dual pressure, PC
J
Double operated - 3 position
dual pressure, CC
K
Double operated - 3 position
dual pressure, OC
L
Single operated - Single
pressure with memory spring
N
Single operated - Dual pressure
with memory spring
2. Body Type & Exhaust Options
B Non plug-in standard exhaust
6. Internal or External Pilot
Non Plug-in
G Internal pilot
H External pilot
0 Valve only
3. Body Electrical Options
7. Pilot Exhaust Type
A No light in top
DM Pilot exhaust mu昀툀ed
DP Pilot exhaust piped
4. Port Size - Thread Type
0 Valve only, no base
A 1/4’’ NPTF
B 3/8’’ NPTF
C 1/2’’ NPTF
D 1/4’’ BSPPL
E 3/8’’ BSPPL
F 1/2’’ BSPPL
G 1/4’’ BSPTR
H 3/8’’ BSPTR
J 1/2’’ BSPTR
5. Individual & Manifold Base Part
Con昀椀guration
Individual Base
A Side ports (3/8’’ & 1/2’’)
B* Bottom ports only*
C* Side and bottom ports*
D*
Side inlet, side exhaust, bottom
cylinder ports*
0 Valve only
1/4 & 3/8’’ only*
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
24
11. MAC 67 Series
Function 3/2 way, pilot operated

2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
25
How to Order
Body Options
67A - X  X  X - X  X - DM-DXXY-0EF
1 42 5 63
1. Spool Type
4. Port Con昀椀guration
2. Spool Return
6. Pilot Exhaust Type5. Internal / External Pilot
3. Port Size & Thread Type In & Cyl.
A Single operated NC
B Double operated NC
C Single operated NO
D Double operated NO
G
Single operator - Universal
spool
H
Double operator - Universal
spool
A Standard pilot exhaust
1 Standard return
2 Standard return with memory spring
DM Pilot exhaust mu昀툀ed
DP Pilot exhaust piped
A Internal pilot
B External pilot
A 3/4’’ NPTF
B 1’’ NPTF
C 3/4’’ BSPPL
D 1’’ BSPPL
E 3/4’’ BSPTR
F 1’’ BSPTR
G O ring mount
See p.32 for all
solenoid options
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
26
12. MAC ISO 1 Series
Function 5/2 way & 5/3 way, pilot operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range
Internal pilot
External pilot
1.3 to 8.0 bar
Vacuum to 8 bar
Pilot pressure 1.3 to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) 1800 Nl/min
Ori昀椀ce 8.0 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
For more detailed information about the ISO 1 Series valve, please
check the New Technology catalogue.
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
1
4
0
.7
5
51.15
MV-B1A-AAAA-DM-DDAE-0EF
155.06
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
27
How to Order
Body Options
MV-B1A - A  X  X  X - DM-DXXY-0EF
3 41 2
1. Valve Function 2. Spool Return Body Electrical 3. Int / Ext. Pilot
A Single operated, single pressure
B Double operated, single pressure
C Single operated, dual pressure
D Double operated, dual pressure
E 3 position, closed center
F 3 position, open center
G 3 position, dual pressure, pressure center
J Single operated, 2 position, universal spool
K Double operated, 2 position, universal spool
A Standard return
B Memory spring
A Internal pilot, single pressure
B
External pilot 12 end single &
dual pressure
C
External pilot 14 end single &
dual pressure
D
Dual pressure with internal
pilot from port #3
E
Dual pressure with internal
pilot from port #5
See p.32 for all
solenoid options
4. Pilot exhaust type
DM Pilot exhaust mu昀툀ed
DP Pilot exhaust piped
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
28
13. MAC ISO 2 Series
Function 5/2 way & 5/3 way, pilot operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range
Internal pilot
External pilot
1.3 to 8 bar
Vacuum to 8 bar
Pilot pressure 1.3 to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) 3000 Nl/min
Ori昀椀ce 10.4 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
For more detailed information about the ISO 2 Series valve, please
check the New Technology catalogue.
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
1
3
9
.8
7
51.79
MV-B2A-AAAA-DM-DDAE-0EF
145.98
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
29
How to Order
Body Options
MV-B2A - A  X  X  X - DM-DXXY-0EF
3 41 2
1. Valve Function 2. Spool Return Body Electrical 3. Int / Ext. Pilot
A Single operated, single pressure
B Double operated, single pressure
C Single operated, dual pressure
D Double operated, dual pressure
E 3 position, closed center
F 3 position, open center
G 3 position, dual pressure, pressure center
J Single operated, 2 position, universal spool
K Double operated, 2 position, universal spool
A Standard return
B Memory spring
A Internal pilot, single pressure
B
External pilot 12 end single &
dual pressure
C
External pilot 14 end single &
dual pressure
D
Dual pressure with internal
pilot from port #3
E
Dual pressure with internal
pilot from port #5
See p.32 for all
solenoid options
4. Pilot exhaust type
DM Pilot exhaust mu昀툀ed
DP Pilot exhaust piped
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A
30
14. MAC ISO 3 Series
Function 5/2 way & 5/3 way, pilot operated
Fluid Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Pressure range
Internal pilot
External pilot
1.3 to 8 bar
Vacuum to 8 bar
Pilot pressure 1.3 to 8 bar
Lubrication
Not required, if used select a medium
aniline point lubricant (between 80°C
and 100°C)
Filtration 40 µm
Temperature range -18°C to +50°C
Flow (at 6 bar, ΔP = 1 bar) 6100 Nl/min
Ori昀椀ce 14.8 mm
Coil Epoxy encapsulated
Voltage range -15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Technical Data
For more detailed information about the ISO 3 Series valve, please
check the New Technology catalogue.
Dimensions
All dimensions are metric (in mm).
1
4
8
.0
3
MV-B3A-AAAA-DM-DDAE-0EF
186.72
61.20
MAC ATEX Valves
2023-12-22 • MVE-CAT Atex Valves • REV A